

## 1 TO THE CLERK OF THE COURT, THE HONORABLE SUSAN ILLSTON, ALL 2 PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD HEREIN: 3 Plaintiff Mohammad Ashraf, and Defendants Loral Space Long Term Disability Plan, 4 Cigna Life Insurance Company of New York ("CLICNY"), Loral Space Insurance and Health 5 Benefits Plan (collectively, "the Parties"), have reached a resolution of this matter. The Parties 6 agree to dismiss this action in its entirety with prejudice, pursuant to Fed.R.Civ.P. 41(a). Each 7 party shall bear its own attorneys' fees and costs. 8 9 IT IS SO AGREED AND STIPULATED. 10 11 Dated: December 16, 2011 SPRINGER-SULLIVAN & ROBERTS LLP 12 By: $/_{\rm S}/$ 13 Michelle L. Roberts Attorneys for Plaintiff 14 15 WILSON, ELSER, MOSKOWITZ, **EDELMAN & DICKER LLP** 16 Dated: December 16, 2011 By: 17 Laura Fannon Attorneys for Defendants CLICNY & Loral 18 Space Long Term Disability Plan 19 20 Dated: December 16, 2011 ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 21 By: 22 Joseph Liburt Attorneys for Defendant Loral Space 23 Insurance and Health Benefits Plan 24 25 26 27 28

	Case3:11-cv-03584-SI Document26 Filed12/16/11 Page3 of 3
1	[PROPOSED] ORDER
2	The Court hereby dismisses this action with prejudice.
3	The Court hereby distinisses this action with prejudice.
4	Dated:
5	Honorable Susan Illston
6	United States District Court Judge
7	
8	
9	SIGNATURE ATTESTATION
10	I, Michelle L. Roberts, hereby attest that I have obtained the concurrence in the filing of the
11	document from the other signatories on this document.
12	Dated: December 16, 2011 SPRINGER-SULLIVAN & ROBERTS LLP
13	
14	By: /s/ Michelle L. Roberts
15	Michelle L. Roberts, CA Bar No. 239092
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	